MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1909

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Снар. 340

Chapter 340.

Resolve on the pay roll of the Senate.

Resolved, that there be paid out of the treasury of the state Pay roll to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, the of Senate, in favor of. sum set against their names respectively, amounting to the sum of fifteen thousand six hundred and seventy-eight dollars.

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 341.

Resolve in favor of L. S. Sanborn.

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of four hundred dollars to be paid L. S. Sanborn for services born, in favor of. in compiling weekly the schedules of appropriations and expenditures pending during the present session of the legislature.

Approved April 2, 1909.